EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2022

Wednesday, January 26, 2022

Date Legislative | Senate ¢ . Re- New
Referred Day District Name of Nominee a;;;]):::t- a;:ﬁg::t-
ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
1-18-22 4 42 John J. Grater, Jr., Pittsburgh X
(vice, Erik Scully, term expired)
1-18-22 4 28 Philip Reck, York X
(vice, Alfred Whitcomb, term expired)
AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL:
1-18-22 4 48 Velma Carter-Dryer, Middletown X
(vice, Dennis Flynn, resigned)
1-18-22 4 4 Whitney Lingle, Philadelphia X
(vice, Camilla Greene, resigned)
1-18-22 4 39 Linda Stumpf, Latrobe X
(vice, William Davies, resigned)
1-18-22 4 11 John Vogel, Reading X
ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
1-18-22 4 7 Michael Johns, Philadelphia X
(vice, Philip Leinbach, term expired)
1-18-22 4 9 Mary McClenaghan, Kennett Square X
BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
1-18-22 4 18 Charles Seright, Easton X
(vice, Mark Robertson, resigned)
CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD:
1-18-22 4 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Miriam Woods, term expired)
CLARKS SUMMIT STATE HOSPITAL:
1-18-22 4 22 Frank Besten, Clarks Summit X
(vice, Frances Cecci, term expired)
1-18-22 4 22 Mary Jeanne Igoe, Clarks Green X
(vice, James Corselius, resigned)
1-18-22 4 22 James Scott, South Abington Township X
(vice, Jan Mroz, resigned)
COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY:
12-13-21 9 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Kathy Boockvar, resigned)
CORRECTIONS, SECRETARY:
12-13-21 9 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, John Wetzel, resigned)
COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
1-18-22 4 15 Felicia Brown-Haywood, Harrisburg X
1-18-22 4 17 Jennifer D'Amato-Dow, Plymouth Meeting X
(vice, Tracy Bruno, term expired)
1-18-22 4 25 Tammy O'Neill, DuBois X




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

1-18-22

1-18-22

11-08-21

11-08-21

1-04-22

1-18-22

1-18-22

1-04-22

1-18-22

1-24-22

1-04-22

1-18-22
1-18-22

1-18-22

1-18-22

1-04-22

1-18-22
1-18-22

1-18-22

1-04-22

1-18-22

13

13

38

13

31

31

42

37

24

15

13

23

31

22
39

48

21

36

20
15

10

31

COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: (Continued)
Terri Snoe, Wexford
(vice, Christopher Metz, resigned)
Teresa Whisler, Lancaster
(vice, Carolyn Folk, term expired)

FARM PRODUCTS SHOW COMMISSION, STATE:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, David Black, resigned)

HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Robin Wiessmann, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Shelley Robins New, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Patrick West, Pittsburgh

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Imelda Alumbro Shade, Alburtis
(vice, Becky Lesik, term expired)

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (Recall)
(add to complement)
Michael Ripchinski, Lancaster
(add to complement)
Walter Eisenhauer, Jersey Shore
(add to complement)

MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Jenine Diaz, resigned)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:

Michael Kelly, Scranton
Francis King, Irwin
(vice, Anna Messmer-Wise, term expired)

NURSING, STATE BOARD:
Elizabeth Empson, Highspire
(vice, Suzanne Hendricks, term expired)
Colby Hunsberger, Fairmount City
(vice, Lori Kovach, resigned)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Rebecca Dombrowsky, Elizabethtown
(vice, Davis Haire, resigned)

Jeffrey Becker, Lakeville

Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg

(vice, Carl Urbanski, term expired)
Denise Wilcox, Doylestown

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(add to complement)

Hillary Snyder, Maple Glen
(add to complement)

X

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-

appoint-

ment

New
appoint-
ment

1-18-22

1-04-22

1-18-22

1-18-22

12-13-21

1-18-22

1-18-22

1-18-22

1-19-22

1-18-22
1-18-22

1-18-22

1-18-22
1-18-22

1-04-22

1-04-22

1-18-22

1-18-22

31

15

31

19

30

15

27

13

43
38

36

49
35

31

42

10

15

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: (Continued)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Randy Litman, term expired)

PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Maureen Barden, resigned)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
William Werner, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Christopher Staub, term expired)

PODIATRY, STATE BOARD:
Eric Greenberg, Downingtown

SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE:
NazAarah Sabree, Philadelphia
(vice, John Evans, term expired)

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Eric DeCriscio, Altoona

(vice, Kurt Kraus, term expired)

Kimberly Early, Harrisburg

(vice, Jeanne Elberfeld, resigned)

Cindy Moyer, Northumberland

(vice, Teniola Osundeko, term expired)

Mayte Redcay, Lancaster

(vice, Renee Cardone, term expired)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS:

Sarah Delano, Pittsburgh

Andrew McCall, Pittsburgh

THADDEUS STEVENS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY:
Joseph Wysock, Lancaster
(vice, Paul Hoffer, term expired)

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE:
Sharon Knoll, Fairview
Larry Nulton, Colver (Recall)
(vice, George Khoury, term expired)

TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, John Wozniak, term expired)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh

(vice, George Mermon, term expired)

Steve Fretz, Perkasie

VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Hilary Vesell, Hershey
(vice, Glenda Brion, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

1-04-22

12-15-21

1-04-22

1-04-22

11-08-21

12-13-21

1-04-22

13

36

15

15

15

15

31

15

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BEAVER COUNTY:
Rebecca Dombrowsky, Elizabethtown
(vice, Hon. C. Douglas Loughner, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. John Kelly, Jr., resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CHESTER COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Michael Cabry, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY:

Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Spencer B. Seaton, Jr., resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Donna Butler, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONROE COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Richard Claypool, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Dwayne A. Dubs, deceased)




