EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA

SESSION OF 2022

Wednesday, January 26, 2022

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
1-18-22 1-18-22	4	42 28	ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD: John J. Grater, Jr., Pittsburgh (vice, Erik Scully, term expired) Philip Reck, York (vice, Alfred Whitcomb, term expired)		x x
1-18-22	4	48	AGING, PENNSYLVANIA COUNCIL: Velma Carter-Dryer, Middletown (vice, Dennis Flynn, resigned)		x
1-18-22	4	4	Whitney Lingle, Philadelphia (vice, Camilla Greene, resigned)		X
1-18-22	4	39	Linda Stumpf, Latrobe (vice, William Davies, resigned)		x
1-18-22	4	11	John Vogel, Reading	X	
1-18-22	4	7	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Michael Johns, Philadelphia (vice, Philip Leinbach, term expired)		x
1-18-22	4	9	Mary McClenaghan, Kennett Square	X	
1-18-22	4	18	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Charles Seright, Easton (vice, Mark Robertson, resigned)		х
1-18-22	4	31	CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Miriam Woods, term expired)		x
1-18-22	4	22	CLARKS SUMMIT STATE HOSPITAL: Frank Besten, Clarks Summit (vice, Frances Cecci, term expired)		x
1-18-22	4	22	Mary Jeanne Igoe, Clarks Green		X
1-18-22	4	22	(vice, James Corselius, resigned) James Scott, South Abington Township (vice, Jan Mroz, resigned)		x
12-13-21	9	31	COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (<i>vice, Kathy Boockvar, resigned</i>)		х
12-13-21	9	31	CORRECTIONS, SECRETARY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, John Wetzel, resigned)		x
1-18-22 1-18-22	4 4	15 17	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Felicia Brown-Haywood, Harrisburg Jennifer D'Amato-Dow, Plymouth Meeting	x	х
1-18-22	4	25	(vice, Tracy Bruno, term expired) Tammy O'Neill, DuBois	x	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
1-18-22	4	38	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: (Continued) Terri Snoe, Wexford		x
1-18-22	4	13	(vice, Christopher Metz, resigned) Teresa Whisler, Lancaster (vice, Carolyn Folk, term expired)		x
11-08-21	13	31	FARM PRODUCTS SHOW COMMISSION, STATE: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, David Black, resigned)		x
11-08-21	13	31	HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Robin Wiessmann, resigned)		x
1-04-22	6	42	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Shelley Robins New, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
1-18-22	4	37	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Patrick West, Pittsburgh	x	
1-18-22	4	24	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Imelda Alumbro Shade, Alburtis (vice, Becky Lesik, term expired)		x
1-04-22	5	15	MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (Recall) (add to complement)		x
1-18-22	4	13	Michael Ripchinski, Lancaster		x
1-24-22	2	23	(add to complement) Walter Eisenhauer, Jersey Shore (add to complement)		x
1-04-22	6	31	MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Jenine Diaz, resigned)		x
1-18-22 1-18-22		22 39	NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Michael Kelly, Scranton Francis King, Irwin (vice, Anna Messmer-Wise, term expired)	x	x
1-18-22	4	48	NURSING, STATE BOARD: Elizabeth Empson, Highspire		x
1-18-22	4	21	(vice, Suzanne Hendricks, term expired) Colby Hunsberger, Fairmount City (vice, Lori Kovach, resigned)		x
			OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:		
1-04-22	6	36	Rebecca Dombrowsky, Elizabethtown (vice, Davis Haire, resigned)		X
1-18-22	4	20	Jeffrey Becker, Lakeville	X	
1-18-22	4	15	Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg (vice, Carl Urbanski, term expired)		X
1-18-22	4	10	Denise Wilcox, Doylestown	X	
1-04-22	5	31	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg		x
			(add to complement)		
1-18-22	4	7	Hillary Snyder, Maple Glen (add to complement)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
1-18-22	4	31	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: (Continued) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Randy Litman, term expired)		x
1-04-22	6	15	PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Maureen Barden, resigned)		x
1-18-22	4	31	PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD: William Werner, Mechanicsburg (vice, Christopher Staub, term expired)		х
1-18-22	4	19	PODIATRY, STATE BOARD: Eric Greenberg, Downingtown	x	
12-13-21	9	7	SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE: NazAarah Sabree, Philadelphia (vice, John Evans, term expired)		х
1-18-22	4	30	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Eric DeCriscio, Altoona		x
1-18-22	4	15	<i>(vice, Kurt Kraus, term expired)</i> Kimberly Early, Harrisburg		x
1-18-22	4	27	(vice, Jeanne Elberfeld, resigned) Cindy Moyer, Northumberland		x
1-19-22	3	13	(vice, Teniola Osundeko, term expired) Mayte Redcay, Lancaster (vice, Renee Cardone, term expired)		x
1-18-22 1-18-22	4	43 38	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Sarah Delano, Pittsburgh Andrew McCall, Pittsburgh	x	
1-18-22	4	36	THADDEUS STEVENS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY: Joseph Wysock, Lancaster (vice, Paul Hoffer, term expired)		х
1-18-22 1-18-22	4 4	49 35	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE: Sharon Knoll, Fairview Larry Nulton, Colver (Recall) (vice, George Khoury, term expired)	x	х
1-04-22	5	31	TURNPIKE COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, John Wozniak, term expired) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
			VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD:		
1-04-22	6	42	Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, George Mermon, term expired)		x
1-18-22	4	10	Steve Fretz, Perkasie	x	
1-18-22	4	15	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Hilary Vesell, Hershey (vice, Glenda Brion, resigned)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
1-04-22	6	36	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BEAVER COUNTY: Rebecca Dombrowsky, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. C. Douglas Loughner, resigned)		х
12-15-21	7	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. John Kelly, Jr., resigned)		х
1-04-22	6	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CHESTER COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Michael Cabry, resigned)		x
1-04-22	6	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Spencer B. Seaton, Jr., resigned)		x
11-08-21	13	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LEHIGH COUNTY: Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Donna Butler, resigned)		x
12-13-21	9	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONROE COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Richard Claypool, resigned)		х
1-04-22	6	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Dwayne A. Dubs, deceased)		x